TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diamondite, L.L.C.		II11/27/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
		11,21,2000	COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Palm Beach Motoring Accessories, Inc.	
Street Address:	a Florida corporation	
Internal Address:	7778 SW Ellipse Way	
City:	Stuart	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34997	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2722504	DIAMONDITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (504)835-2070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 504-835-2000

Email: SethNehrbass@gsnn.us

Correspondent Name: Seth M. Nehrbass

Address Line 1: GARVEY, SMITH, NEHRBASS & NORTH, L.L.C.

Address Line 2: 3838 N. Causeway Blvd, Suite 3290 Address Line 4: Metairie, LOUISIANA 70002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	I02023US (98510.4)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Seth M. Nehrbass
Signature:	/smn/

900063364 REEL: 003433 FRAME: 0890

Date:	11/27/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=98510-0-TM-ASG-signed#page1.tif source=98510-0-TM-ASG-signed#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003433 FRAME: 0891

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Diamondite, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company, whose principal office is at 1521 Kuebel Street, Suite C, New Orleans, LA 70123, is the owner of the following trademarks:

Mark	Registration No.
Country	Registration Date
Application no.	
Filing date	
DIAMOND COTE	
US	
Serial Number 78407155	
Filing Date April 23, 2004	
DIAMONDITE	Registration Number 2722504
US	Registration Date June 3, 2003
Scrial Number 76364811	
Filing Date January 30, 2002	
DIAMONDITE BUG BLOCKER!	
US	
SPEED CLAY and design	
US	
Scrial Number 78408945	
Filing Date April 27, 2004	
SPRAY CLAY	
US	
Serial Number 78407172	
Filing Date April 23, 2004	

and

WHEREAS, Palm Beach Motoring Accessories, Inc., a Florida corporation having a principal office at 7778 SW Ellipse Way, Stuart, FL 34997, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks

- 1 -

and registration, together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Diamondite, L.L.C., does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Palm Beach Motoring Accessories, Inc., all right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks and trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business and the goods and services connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Diamondite, L.L.C. has caused this assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer.

11/27/06

Diamondite, L

By:

President

Title

State of Louisiana

Parish of JEFFERSON

On this 27 day of November, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the Parish and State aforesaid, personally appeared Bryan Schouest to me personally known who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the President of Diamondite, L.L.C., and that the foregoing assignment was executed on behalf of Diamondite, L.L.C., by authority of its members, and did acknowledge the assignment to be the free act and deed of Diamondite, L.L.

My Commission Expires: AT DED TU

CARROLL W. SCHOUEST

P:\Scth2006\98510.0.TrndemarkAssignment.wpd

RECORDED: 11/27/2006